LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

Document 2015 3531

Book 2015 Page 3531 Type 06 001 Pages 2 Date 11/25/2015 Time 1:42:28PM Rec Amt \$.00 IND

INDX ANNO SCAN

CHEK

VPrepared By: Todd R.	Hagan, P.E., Madison County I			t, Iowa 50273, Telepl	ione: (515) 462-1136
		CONTRA			
THIS AGR	EEMENT made and entere	ed into this 3/	of Octo	ber	, 20 / A.D.
	CHRISTOPHER A. & EMI				
•	adison County Board of Su		_		•
WITNESSETH:					
For good a	ad valvabla aanaidanatian	the ments of the	Tust mout hought o	~~~~ to call and t	
-	nd valuable consideration, ty for use as a Public High			-	_
	36 Townsh	ip <u>74N</u>	Range	28W	Beginning
at:) to Station 1.	⊥ 90 26 a atri:	. 45 00 50 24	foot wide	Diaht side from
	to Station 1- to Station				
	to Station				
	to Stationto Station				
Station	to Stationto Station	a su i	`	feet wide	side, from
Station	to Station	a su i)	feet wide	side from
Station	to station	a sur	,	_ 1cct wide	side, nom
	rom centerline of proposed OS-C061(99)8J-61			d Right of Way A _·	cquisition Plat for
	e first part agrees that the				
	grees to convey same to t			hereinafter named	l, on or before the
purposes and to pay Approximat Approximat	therefor upon delivery of external delivery of exte	easement or deed at \$10,29° f new fence at \$s @ \$270.00 eac	, showing mercha 7.87 per acro 73.00 per rod	intable title.	8 411.91 8 803.00 6 540.00 8 500.00
TO	ГАL			\$	2,254.91
the agreed unit price becomes null and ve taxes payable to the the provisions of Iov	acreage taken for highway es. Should the highway as oid. Party of the first part date agreed. Party of the va Code Chapter 6B.	finally located agrees to pay al first part is here	require none of the liens and assess by notified of the	ne real estate descr ments against the eir right of renego	ribed, this contract property including tiation pursuant to
IN WITNES this 31st day of	SS WHEREOF, Party of the	e First Part, does	hereby set his/he	r/their hands to thi	s instrument on
Name: CHRISTOP	HER A. MASON	<u>'</u>			
AND .	M				
Name: EMILY L. M	MASON				

Party of the First Part

PARCES MASON CONFRACT ROW.doc 700 this

STATE OF IOWA)	
COUNTY OF MADISON) ss	
	1 C DETREFE	20 15 I Commented to the Assessment
On this 31 Public in and for said Count	day ofday of	, 20_15, before me, the undersigned a Notary ppeared CHRISTOPHER A. & EMILY L. MASON, to me
	erson(s) named in and wh	no executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
they executed the same as a		
624	BRIAN FAIRHOLM Commission Number 792057	BRIAN FAJEROSAN Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa Brian Finhale
TOWN	Commission Number 792057 My Commission Expires September 14, 2018	Rin Finhah
		
		Second Part, does hereby set their hand to this instrument on this
$\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{1 + \frac{1}{2}}}}$ day of $\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}$	mykey, 2	0_v5_, at Winterset, Iowa.
		MADISON COUNTY
		BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
		,
		BY: Paron Cul
		AARON I RICE, Chairman
		BY: A J J Sul
		HEIDI BURHANS, Madison County Auditor
		Party of the Second Part
STATE OF IOWA)		Tarty of the Second Part
) (COUNTY OF MADISON)	SS	
•	. 1	
On this 17	day of Novembe	, 20 15, before me, MICHAEL JAMES HOCKETT Ily appeared AARON PRICE and HEIDI BURHANS, to
		yorn, did say that they are the Chairperson of the Board of
		County of Madison, Iowa; that the seal affixed to the foregoing
		nd that the instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the under Roll Call Vote of the Board of Supervisors on the
17 day of <i>Nover</i>	1BEN_, 20 <u>/5</u> , and	AARON PRICE and HEIDI BURHANS, acknowledged
the execution of the instrume by it voluntarily executed.	ent to be their voluntary	act and deed, and the voluntary act and deed of the corporation,
-		000 11/1/1/1
		That fee the
2 A F Commissi	JAMES HACKETT on Number 188668	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa
Febr	nmission Expires uary 6, 2018	

Prepared By: Todd R. Hagan, P.E., Madison County Engineer, 1105 E. Court Ave., Winterset, Iowa 50273, Telephone: (515) 462-1136